DOCKET NO.: 50382-010 PATENT To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I. I. Name of conveying party(ies): Eka Nobel, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement _x Other Other	 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Eka Chemicals, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Name of conveying party(ies): Eka Nobel, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Eka Chemicals, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Eka Nobel, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMerger Security AgreementX_Change of Name	Name: <u>Eka Chemicals, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Internal Address:
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address Day 11657
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address Day 11650
	Street Address: Box 11556
Other	
	City: Stockholm State/Country: SWEDEN
Execution Date:	ZIP: <u>S-100 61</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes x</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/544,067 08/497,039	B. Patent No(s). 5,091,166 5,545,389 5,565,182 5,478,446
08/691,500 08/808,753	5,091,167 5,486,344 5,487,881 5,523,072 5,273,733 5,380,517 5,423,958
Additional numbers attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15
concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{13}$
Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$6
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	\underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City:Washington State:DC ZIP:20005	
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	an a
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
G	$ \sim \sim 10^{10} $
David Serbin 30,589	Vaned 1/2/2
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Dat
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0223

M49 12-21-98



A Partnership Including Professional Corporations 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22314 202-756-8600 Facsimile 202-756-8699 http://www.mwe.com

12-24-1998 100929220

December 21, 1998

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY

CERTIFIED NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE FOR Re: RECORDATION OF EKA NOBEL INC. Our Reference: 50382-010

Sir:

It is respectfully requested that the attached Certified name Change Certificate Document

showing that the name of the Company has been changed

EKA NOBEL INC. From:

To: EKA CHEMICALS INC.

be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. This document has an effective date of July 31, 1996.

This change of Assignee name is effective for the following Patents and Patent **Applications:**

5,091,166 of Engstrom et al. issued February 25, 1992

5,091,167 of Engstrom et al. issued February 25, 1992

5,273,733 of Winter issued December 28, 1993

5,545,389 of Winter et al. issued August 13, 1996

5,486,344 of Winter et al. issued January 23, 1996

08/544,067 of Winter et al. filed October 17, 1995

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0224

Boston Chicago Los Angeles Miami Moscow Newport Beach New York St. Petersburg Silicon Valley Vilnius

Vashington, D.C.

MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY

Assistant Commissioner of Patents December 21, 1998 Page 2

5.	380,517	of	Sokol	issued	January	10,	1995
----	---------	----	-------	--------	---------	-----	------

5,565,182 of Falgen et al. October 15, 1996

08/691,500 of Sokol filed August 2, 1996

5,487,881 of Falgen et al. issued September 15, 1993

5,423,958 of Brannland et al. issued June 13, 1995

08/497,039 of Falgen et al. filed June 30, 1995

5,478,446 of Falgen et al. issued December 26, 1995

08/808,753 of Gray filed February 28, 1997

5,523,072 of Falgen et al. issued June 4, 1996

Please forward the recorded document to:

McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22314

Please charge the \$40.00 per patent or application to Deposit Account No. 500417.

Respectfully submitted,

McDERMOT/T, WILL & EMERY

David J. Sorbin Registration No. 30,589

99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300
Alexandria, Virginia 22314
(202) 756-8600 DJS:btr
Date: December 21, 1998
Facsimile: 202-756-8699

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFIC TE OF AMENDMENT ON "EKA NOBEL, INC.", Nobel / Inc OT 🖓 CHANGING ITS NAME FROM ***EKA CHEMICALS** INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF JULY, AT 9 0 CLOCK A.M. A.D. 1996, ° 1793.



durth. +

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8142145 10-10-96

0925509 8100 960267465

> PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0226

EKA NOBEL, INC. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Eka Nobel, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Code"), hereby certifies:

(1) That pursuant to a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration of the Amendment. The resolution setting forth the Amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the first article so that, as amended, the Article reads as follows:

"FIRST: The Name of the Corporation is EKA CHEMICALS Inc."

(2) That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors calling for the Amendment to be submitted to a vote of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Code, the stockholders approved the Amendment by unanimous written consent.

(3) That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Code.

(4) That the capital of the Corporation is not reduced by reason of the Amendment.

Signed this <u>315</u>⁺ day of May, 1996.

Hepfik Edeback Secretary

Anderson

Borje Andersson President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/31/1996 960222613 - 925509

PATENT REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0227

P. 02